
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/13/25 at
1:21:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/09/2006

Accident reported
Involving front or side impact with another motor vehicle

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Branded Title: Junk

1  Service history record

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

364,421  Last reported odometer reading

1995 FORD E-350 XL

VIN: 1FBJS31H0SHA03056
VAN
5.8L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

-
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Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported:
12/09/2006.

Accident
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 1995 2007 2013

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 1 mo. 6 yrs. 5 mo. 11 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California California

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 19,944/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 265,751 364,421 ---
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Owner 1
Purchased: 1995

Personal Lease
Vehicle

28,826 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/17/1994 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

04/04/1995 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

04/22/1997 58,858 California
Inspection Station
Palmdale, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/01/1998 105,593 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

01/15/1999 105,861 California
Inspection Station
Fresno, CA

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 1999

Personal Vehicle
22,223 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/15/1999 105,862 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madera, CA

Odometer reading reported

03/08/2000 136,238 California
Inspection Station
Madera, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/08/2000 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madera, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/27/2002 188,833 Service Facility
Ahwahnee, CA

Vehicle serviced

03/27/2002 California
Inspection Station
Ahwahnee, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/20/2004 232,787 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/25/2006 265,751 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/27/2006 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Clara, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/01/2006 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #05V017000
Recall #05S28 SPEED CONTROL
SYSTEM MODIFICATION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

12/09/2006 Damage Report Accident reported
Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle

Owner 4
Purchased: 2007

Personal Vehicle
19,944 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/22/2007 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/01/2008 284,590 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/28/2010 320,580 California
Inspection Station
San Jose, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2012 364,421 California Passed emissions inspection

-

-
-

-

Description: ON CERTAIN SPORT UTILITY VEHICLES AND PICKUP TRUCKS, THE SPEED
CONTROL DEACTIVATION SWITCH MAY OVERHEAT, SMOKE, OR BURN.

THIS CONDITION COULD LEAD TO A FIRE. FIRES HAVE OCCURRED WHILE THE VEHICLES
WERE PARKED WITH THE IGNITION 'OFF.'

Remedy: AS AN INTERIM REPAIR, OWNERS WILL BE INSTRUCTED TO RETURN THEIR
VEHICLES TO THEIR DEALERS TO HAVE THE SPEED CONTROL DEACTIVATION SWITCH
DISCONNECTED. AS SOON AS REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE AVAILABLE (EARLY APRIL 2005),
OWNERS WILL BE INSTRUCTED TO RETURN TO THE DEALERS FOR INSTALLATION OF A
NEW SWITCH FREE OF CHARGE. OWNERS MAY CONTACT FORD AT 1-866-436-7332. (NOTE:
ALSO SEE RECALLS 05V388 AND 06V286)

-

-

1/13/25, 1:21 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 FORD E-350 XL: 1FBJS31H0SHA03056

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/view/1FBJS31H0SHA03056/ 4/8

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Inspection Station
Santa Clara, CA

Owner 5
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/24/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Clara, CA

New owner reported
JUNK TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/13/25 at 1:21:10 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Junk Title
A Junk Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately
75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. The majority of states use this title to
indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again. Some states treat Junk titles the same as
Salvage.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

-
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Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/13/25 1:21:10 PM (CST)
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Warranty Check™

The original manufacturer warranty for this 1995 FORD E-350 XL (1FBJS31H0SHA03056) was most likely voided
by manufacturer.

1995 FORD E-350 XL

VIN: 1FBJS31H0SHA03056

Estimated start date of warranty: 04/04/1995

Last CARFAX reading reported on 03/01/2012: 364,421 miles

Today's Date: 01/13/2025

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic Void

Drivetrain Void

Emissions Void

Corrosion Void

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Void

Safety belt & inflatable restraint Void

Specific Components Void

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the FORD website.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/13/25 1:21:10 PM (CST)
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